Idaho County Commissioners are requesting bids for the following project:

New Pilots Lounge, approximately 1400 sq feet, complete with an attached garage approximately 624 sq ft, and a new parking lot located at the Idaho County Airport near Grangeville, Idaho.

Project Timing: Successful Bidders will be required to have a final project completion by June 30, 2024.

A Public Works License will be required to bid on the project. A sealed bid envelope labeled 'Pilots Lounge Bid' must be returned to Kathy Ackerman, Idaho County Clerk, 320 W Main Street, Rm. 5, Grangeville, ID 83530 no later than 4:00 p.m., October 9, 2023 in order to be considered.

Bids shall be publicly opened on October 10, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. during the open meeting of the Idaho County Commissioners. The Commissioners reserve the right to refuse any or all bids. Plans are available electronically by contacting, Gerald Arnzen, Architect (208) 983-0073 or geraldarnzen@gmail.com.